Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2018-12- 11 December 11, 2018

Resource: Ken Lynn Chief Financial Officer

AGENDA ITEM: Approval of Interlocal Jail Services Agreement with Collin

County

DISCUSSION: Collin County operates the Collin County Detention facility

for persons accused or convicted of violating state law. The

County detention facility is also available to law enforcement agencies in the county who do not have

detention facilities within their jurisdiction.

The Collin College police department employs

commissioned peace officers who have arrest powers equal to municipal officers in surrounding cities. On occasion

Collin College police officers may effect arrests that

necessitate a detainee, who is considered to be a danger to themselves or others, be held in a secure facility. Adoption of the Interlocal Jail Services Agreement will allow Collin

College police officers to place such a detainee in the

County jail.

The Interlocal contract is for the period October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019. The last Interlocal contract

that was in effect expired on September 30, 2016.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the Interlocal Jail Services Agreement with Collin County.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the Interlocal Jail Services Agreement with Collin County."